CH \$40.00 6124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BGC Partners, L.P.		12/18/2020	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurel BGC	
Street Address:	15-17 rue Vivienne	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75002	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6124894	AUREL BGC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbrinton@cantor.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brinton
Address Line 1: 499 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUREL BGC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Olga Egorova

Address Line 1: 110 East 59th Street

Address Line 2: Innovation Division, 7th FI

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael BrintonSIGNATURE:/Michael Brinton/DATE SIGNED:12/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0656

900586615

source=AUREL BGC_Trademark Assignment_Reg. No. 6,124,894 (12-18-20)_Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 12/18/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this 18th day of December 2020 by and between BGC Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located at 499 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Aurel BGC, a French Société par actions simplifiée à associé unique, located at 15-17 rue Vivienne, F-75002, Paris, France ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each a "<u>Party</u>," and collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 6,124,894 for AUREL BGC (hereinafter, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together
 with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified applications
 and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership
 of the Trademark;
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and to their respective successors and assigns;
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which when combined with the other shall constitute one and the same instrument. Photocopy, facsimile, electronic, or other copies of signatures shall have the same effect as an ink-signed original; and
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth herein.

BGC PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Lynn

Name: Olga Egorova

Title: Managing Director, Chief Technology and IP Counsel

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0658